

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 702 OF 2003

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1569 OF 2020

Mr. Deepak T. Makhija ... Petitioner
V/s.
Hydrabad Sind National Collegiate
Board and Ors. ... Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 939 OF 2003

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.66 OF 2013

Khan Abdulsha Muzaffar ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 2108 OF 2003

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION 348 OF 2004

Ashwini Natekar (Nee Nagarkar) ... Petitioner
V/s.
Bharat Education Society and Ors. ... Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1622 OF 2003

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.311 OF 2003

Shiv Datta Education Trust & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Rajeshkumar Parasnath and Ors. ... Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1623 OF 2003

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.116 OF 2008

Shiv Datta Education Trust & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Lalchand L. Patel and Anr Respondents.

ALONGWITH

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2003

Mahesh M. Agarwal and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Barretto High School

(Primary School) and Ors.

... Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2003

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION 185 OF 2004

Ansari Murtuza Hussain

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents.

...

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/702/2003

Mr. Abhay Patki, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/939/2003
WP/1623/2003 & WP/1799/2003..

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2108/2003 &
WP/1691/2003.

Mr. Milind More, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1622/2003.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 24th JUNE 2024.

PC. :

1. Put up under the caption for 'Directions' on 4th July 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]