

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 702 OF 2003

Deepak T.makhijaPETITIONER

V/S

Hyderabad Sind National Collegiate And Ors.....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2003

Mahesh M. Agarwal And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Barretto High School And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2108 OF 2003

Ashwini NatekarPETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Education Soc. And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2003

Ansari Murtuza HusainPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 939 OF 2003

Khan Abdulsha MuzaffarPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1569 OF 2020
In
WRIT PETITION 702 OF 2003

Deepak T.makhijaPETITIONER
V/S
Hyderabad Sind National Collegiate And Ors.....RESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte - AGP for state in WP/1016/2003.

Mr. Suraj Gupte - AGP for state in WP/702/2003.

Ms. Vishal Thadani Addl. GP for state in WP/939/2003.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl. GP for state in WP/2108/2003.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl. GP for state in WP/1691/2003.

Mr. Prashant Kambale - AGP for state in WP/1799/2003.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)