

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
By URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.05
09:37:17
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 702 OF 2003
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1569 OF 2020**

Mr. Deepak T. Makhija ... Petitioner

Versus

Hyderabad Sind National
Collegiate Board and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 939 OF 2003
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 66 OF 2013**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2108 OF 2003
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 348 OF 2004**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2003**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2003
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 185 OF 2004**

Ms.Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/939/2003.

Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl.GP, a/w Mr. Akshay Patkar for the
Respondent-State in WP/2108/2003 & WP/1691/2003.

Smt. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP a/w Smt. Gauri Sawant, AGP for the
Respondent-State in WP/1799/2003 .

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time.
2. The petition be retained on the board, however, not to be called out for a period of one week from today.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)