

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No. 702 of 2003
With
Interim Application No.1569 of 2020**

Deepak T. Makhija ... Petitioner
V/s.
Hyderabad Sind National Collegiate
and others ... Respondents.

**With
Writ Petition No. 939 of 2003
With
Writ Petition No. 2108 of 2003
With
Writ Petition No. 1691 of 2003
With
Writ Petition No. 1799 of 2003**

Mr. Moosa Izzat i/b. Mr. Mihir Desai (Sr. Advocate) for the petitioner
in wp 2108/2003.

Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P. in wp 702/2003.

Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl.G.P. in wp 939/2003.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. in wp 2108/2003.

Mr. Vishal Thadani Addl.G.P. with Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for State
in wp 1799/2003.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. None appears for the petitioner. Petition not to be called out till tomorrow.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)